Γ											
		FORM PTO-1618A	10-18-1	999	9			U.S. Department of Co			
		Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	i dansar kindi. Bahar kindi adasa kindi adasa biri					Patent and Trademark (TRADEMARK	Office		
1			1011767	' 16	i	IR SI	HEET		OCT	3	
t		TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple			tached o	original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).			
		mission Type		Col	nveyance Ty			78 (m) _{qe} .	·	** * .	
	\boxtimes	New			Assignmen	ıt	License		•		9.00
e.		Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)		Security		☐ Nunc P	ro Tunc Assignment			
Ú		Document ID#		ļ					Effective I Month Da		
,								9	9/15/99		
		Correction of PTO	Evror		Merger						
	Ш	Conection of 1 To	EHOI		Change of	Name					
		Reel #	Frame #		04	Dalance	e and Reassi	onment .			
j		Corrective Docume	ent		Other	reicase	- and Reassi	giment			I
3											
		Reel #	Frame #								
ŀ	Con	iveying Party	Mark if addition	al na	mes of conv	eving p	parties attac	hed			
			<u> </u>					Execution Day Y			
		Name Rank	Boston, N.A., as Agent					9/15/9			
			Doston, 14.71., as rigent						9		
		Formerly					···	7			
		Individual	General Partnership	Limi	ted Partnersh	nip		Corporation		ssocia	tion
1		N I = 4:	-1 Daulsing Association			·		7			
	\boxtimes	Nation	al Banking Association								
		Citizanchin/State of I	ncorporation/Organization								
ŀ		eiving Party	Mark if addition	al na	mes of recei	iving pa	arties attach	ned			
		Nome	Hanley-Wood, Inc.			·				٦ .	
		Name	Trainey- wood, rite.								
		DBA/AKA/TA									
		Composed of								7	
		-	One Thomas Circle, N.W.							_ 	
		Address (line 1)									
		Address (line 2)	Suite 600					······································			
		Address (line 3)	Washington		DC] [20005			
		Individual	City Clare Partnership		State/Country Limited Par		ـدء۔ ا	Zip Code		ant	
			General Partnership	ப	Limited Pal	((1 (C) S[1]	and t	cument to be recorded is a he receiving party is not o	domiciled i		
		Corporation Other	Association					Inited States, an appointnestic representative should		ed.	
1	∠∐ Ma	Litizanchin/State of					(Des	ignation must be a separa			
'		Incorporation/Organ	nization District of Columbia				irom	Assignment.)			
1	5/19 9	99-DHĠUYEH 0000Ŏ3	25 168/8/8 \	R OF	FICE USE O	NLY					
H	C: 481	Public hurden reporting	40,00 00 for this colle 250 00 formation is estimated to	averac	e approximately	30 minut	tes per Cover Sh	eet to be recorded, including	g time for re	evjewina	the
	J. 766	document and gathering	the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. So shington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	nd con	nments regardin	ıg this buı	rden estimate to	the U.S. Patent and Trade	mark Office	, Chief	
\		0027), Washington, D.C.	20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge of DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.								
		RECORD ASSIGNMEN		onds-	l with passi	d agrees	shoot(s) : f	matian tat			_
			Mail documents to be re- Commissioner of Patents and		•		` '				

FORM PTO-				U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30		P	age 2	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-00				TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name a	ind Address	Enter for the first	Pagaining Porty Only
			Enter for the first	Receiving Party Only.
Name	N/A			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address		7.18. (2.18.)	
•			Area Code and Te	elephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Mark H. Webbink			
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van All			
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main S	Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 277	05-4658		
Pages	Enter the total numbe	r of pages of the attached	conveyance document	
1 4600	including any attachm		conveyance decament	# 8
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		r Registration Number(n Number <u>or</u> the Registrat		Mark if additional numbers attached ITER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tr	ademark Application N	lumber(s)	F	Registration Number(s)
			1,687,838	1,708,106
			1,731,008	1,551,926 1,529,690
				
			1,941,800	1,535,262 1,133,661
Number of Prop	erties Ente	er the total number of pro	operties involved.	# 16
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 415.00
Method	of Payment: Enc	losed 🛛 D	eposit Account 🛛	
Deposit	Account	((any deficiency)	
(Enter fo	or payment by deposit ac		can be charged to the acco	
			ccount Number: ion to charge additional f	# 13-4365 fees: Yes No No
		Authorizat	ion to charge additional i	fees: Yes 🛛 No 📙
Statement and Sig	nature			
To the be.	st of my knowledge and be t - Charges to deposit acco	lief, the foregoing informatio unt are authorized, as a d ica	n is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original
Mark H	. Webbink		#XUMN	10/5/99
Name of	f Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed

— FORM PTO-1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce							
Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office							
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK							
	FORM COVER SHEET							
	INUATION							
	IARKS ONLY							
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached								
Enter Additional Conveying Party	iames of conveying parties attached							
Enter National Conveying Larry	Execution Date							
	Month Day Year							
Name								
Formerly								
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite	d Parnership							
Other								
U Ollici								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization								
	mes of receiving parties attached							
Enter Additional Receiving Party								
Name								
DBA/AKA/TA								
DDA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
	ate/Country Zip Code							
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited	Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the							
Corporation Association	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,							
	an appointment of a domestic representative should							
Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Citizenship/State of	document from Assignment.)							
Incorporation/Organization								
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registrat	ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
— •								
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)							
	5							
	957,334 2,110,166							
	2,110,100							
	2,054,872							
	2,043,491							
	0.057.150							
	2,057,150							
	2,093,909							
	1 202 200							
	1,893,399							

SCHEDULE A

to

Release and Reassignment of Trademark

Trademark	REGISTRATION NO.
BUILDER	1,687,838
REMODELING	1,731,008
QUOTE ONE	1,941,800
THE HOME CUSTOMIZER (Stylized Letters)	1,708,106
HOME PLANNER	1,551,926
PLAN-A-HOME (Stylized Letters)	1,535,262
LIFESTYLE HOME PLAN	1,534,247
CONTEMPRA	1,529,690
HOME PLANNERS and design	1,133,661
HOME PLANNERS	957,334
HOME PLANNERS	202,609
BUILDING PRODUCTS	2,054,872
PROSALES	2,043,491
CUSTOM HOME	2,057,150
THE HOME OF THE FUTURE	2,093,909
DOVETALE	1,893,399
RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECT	2,110,166
HOME PLANNERS and Design	39,644,980

-3-

MHODMA.Active;8075835;1

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Hanley-Wood, Inc. a District of Columbia corporation (the "Company"), owns the registered trademark described in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Mark"), for which there is a recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the number set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark and Service Mark Security Agreement dated as of March 13, 1998 (the "Agreement"), the Company granted an interest to BankBoston, N.A., as Agent (the "Agent") for a group of lenders, to secure performance by the Company of its obligations to such lenders;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, on March 31, 1998, located on Reel 1705, Frame 936.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Agent, the Agent hereby terminates all of its right, title and interest in, to and under Mark and reassigns and reconveys to the Company, the Mark and all the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with the application, registration and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of the Agent in all matters related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release and Reassignment of Trademark to be executed this <u>16</u> day of September, 1999.

BANKBOSTON, N.A. as Agent

Name: DANKE M. KORTICK

Title: DISTITURE

HANLEY-WOOD, INC.

y: 100 V 1. V 1001

Title:

MHODMA.Active;8075835;1

STATE OF MA)		
) ss.	
COUNTY OF	SUFFOLK)	

On September 7, 1999, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Notary Public in and for said on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as the Organization of BankBoston, N.A., and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission expires on: 23/08/02

[SEAL]

Acknowledged and accepted:

HANLEY-WOOD, INC.

Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 10/08/1999